- - SR138

REV REVISIONS DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

A PRODUCTION RELEASE _\¢5%ly | Sokest/

POWER SUPPLY 40W 220- 240V _SoHa O.SR

PART NO.  |-APPROVED VENDOR | Hooson.

Cl1034218-001|\MITSUMI ELECTRIC | SR138

W:m: 5V 4R

212y 14.6R | _
DRAWN BY DATE
ZM 10-18-85 JI\ ATARI CORPORATION
: | ATARI |
K'W feLrefie T TrTE
ENGINEER DATE A
7 Foba Lo 102054 POWER SUPPLY 40W 220-240V
CAZOM% MEGA , AP;ROVED ' DATE SIZE | DRAWING NO. REV
~XXX}
NEXT ASSY USEC ON A C /034/6"XXX A
ORIGINAL MODEL | APPROVED DATE ]
APPLICATION /5 ORTA, hilpy| SN NONE SHEET s OF 2/

THIRD ANGLE SYSTEM. DIMENSION : mm



PARTS LIST

SYMBOL | PART NANE .~ DESCRIPTION - QTY
10201 | IG | HAT7431 _ 1
or | L5431

or TL431CLP

A | Pc101° | PHOTO GOUPLERS'| PG101 | r
or . i :

Q101 TRANSISTOR 25C3459L 1
or , | 28C3459H
or 2803551
Q102 TRANSISTOR 2562606Q 9
or’ - o '25C2655Y
or - 2SD400F -

A | pio DIODE . | Rrcz205 Silicon Stacks 1
D102 DIODE FR106 Fast Recovery 1
or . ' ERB44-08 " '
D103 DIODE 185144 Silicon 1
or : ~ . | 15881 i ’ o
D104 DIODE . DS442 Silicon 1
or _ ' 152076 n
or 182473 : n .
D105 DIODE DS442° Silicon, 1
or 152076 ' "

or 152473 L "

D201 DIODE . F10P04Q Shottky Barrier 1
or ' . C10P04Q "

or ESAG82-004 "

D202 DIODE 5KF20B. Fast Recovery 1
D203 - | DIODE RD18F. - Silicon 1
or ‘ ' | INATLE L

D204 DIODE RD7.5F Silicon: . 1

A T101 TRANS FORMERS | EEC35 Switching Transformer 1

A L0 LINE FILTER UF23278 1
L201 CHOKE GOIL "5uH-10ult : 1
1202 n " : 1

SIZE | DRAWING NO. REV

. A _
JI\.. ATARI CORPORATION Cl103976-xxx]a

ATARI SCALE  NONE sHEeT £ OF //

THIRD ANGLE SYSTEM. DIMENSION : mm



PARTS LIST

SYMBOL PART NAME DESCRIPTION QTY
A| 6101 | CAPACITOR 0.47uF/250V (VE) Méetarised 1
AN c102 " 0.1uF/250V (VE) " 1
M| c103 " 2200pF/400V (KC) Ceramic 1
or n " .‘(CS) _
N clos " 2200pF/400V gxc; n 1
- . or i . - i} CS n
c105 om 100UF/400V  (SMG)Alm. Elect. 1
or - . |! . ( ) 1" C oy
c106 | n 0. 047uF/630V(MMH)Metalized 1
or " (C3NE2J)
c107 L 1000pF/1 KV: (R) Ceramic 1
or " _ " (cK) n
c108 0309 €110 n ]0.047uF/50V (LDS)Poliester 3
or. | or or " b ' (AMZ) .o
c111 CAPACITOR 0.1uF/50V  (LDS) " 1
or . ’ " (AMZ) "
€201 €202 €205 3300uF/10V  (SME)Alm. Elect. 3
or °. or or n L, oo (SM) "
czo3 CAPACITOR 2200uF/16vy (SME) " 1
oL - ) ] H] (SM) n
C204 n TuF/50v (SME) 1
or-’ n . n (SM) n
€206. o 1000uF/16V (SME) " 1
or ' ] " (SM) n
A | R101 |RESISTOR 2.20/5W Metal Plate 1
R102 R103 100KA/2W Metal Oxide Film 2
R104 | n |"560/2u n 1
R105 R110 ™ 150K0/3W . Carbon - 2
R106 n 0.10/2W Metal Plate 1
"R107 u 470/ 2w Metal Oxide Film 1
R2.08 o 5600/3W _Carbon 1
R109 " 2700/ 4W n 1
R201 | " 1.2K0/3W " 1
R202 " 18KA/iW . " 1
R204 " 3.3K0/ty - v 1.
R205 " 1000/2W Metal.Oxide Fiin. 1
R206 n 100/3W Carbon 1
_VR201 | "o KA Variable 1.
' SIZE | DRAWING NO. REV
" Al 1034 76-xxx|A
Ji&o ATARI CORPORATION
ATARI SCALE  NONE SHEET & OF //

THIRD ANGLE SYSTEM.DIMENSION  mm




PARTS LIST

SYMBOL PARTNAME,

DESCRIPTION QTY
' HOLDER-FUSE. T 2
FAN FUSE 250V/T24 1
Aﬁ. Insulation Plate . T
WIRE-JUMP L=5mm 1
.n L=7.5mm 1
" , : L=15mm 2
: CONNEGTOR-6P-ASSY| ~68-37414 AWG22 UL1007 1
Vi P.C.Board ‘ ' ]
HEAT-SINK (PRI.) | Al , %=2mm
] (SEC.-’) n 1
SUPPORT-TR 3
FAN - SWITCH-PWR ZLK01=61 1
A AC-INLET AG=008 . 1
. or . .AC-PO1 (SEMKO) 1
TUBE . L=12mm 6
CHASSIS. !
BAND . 5
SCREW M3Y6 Pan Senms 6
L M3x6 Flat Head 2
) M3X6 ‘With Star Washer 2
u M4X6 Pan Sems 1
WASHER | M4 Star Washer 1
SARCON-TUBE L=25 %=0.45 m/m 2
SARCON-SEET t=0.45 n/m 1
WIRE-ASSY 68-3994N L=180mm BRN 1
M 68-39940 L=115mm BLU 1
‘WIRE 68-3885H .L=100mm" BR 1.
o - 68-3885I L=100mm BL! 1
WIRE-EARTH 68-3985A L= 65mm GRN/YEL 1
LABEL 68-98254 MODEL-LABEL 1
. WIRE-ASSY '68+38824 L=110mm YEL 1

CAUTION: Components identified by the zﬁ; symbol in the PART LIST

have special characteristics important to safety.

.Do not degrade the safety of the set through improper servcing.

JI\.. ATARI CORPORATION
ATARI

SIZE | DRAWING NO.

Al C 103947 E-XxxX

' REV

A

SCALE  NONE

SHEET

7

OF

1/

THIND ANGLE SYSTEM,DIMENSION  mm




s I NOISHINA WIEEAS 31ONY QuiHL

\\ 40 Q\ 133HS INON WS %\\1\&'\ %Qﬂe\ NOILYOIddY . :
aiva QINOHIAY i doozu wmuwu_co proseyve :@314103dS ISIMHIHLO SSTTINN—SILON
V|ixxx-92/¢ &0/ 2|4
A3y "ON onvavia| 3zis | aiva _A3AOHJAY -
W0re =022 MOt A TdIISS §TMOL BT .\wﬁm wr ) e
REI=I1AS - H33INIOND T L 0 \ i \
_~—<.—:< i " - 0€ H3AGNN .
NOLLYHOJHOD VIV ° ww_w%\é\. L e
M “ N EIMVHTIOL
atva 28 Nmvya | 57119348 ISMEIIG ssamn
THOG AYOZ-B6Y
NE oV
A T
3% - 17 ﬂ “m
P TR e e T v e e ¢ ' .
| | “
' _ “ 1
! 1014 L o
1 1 |
_ | G K : i
' -~ AVMELY .
i e ol % J N
& < [t el 1y, Qe me-—-
\ “ - m. 1= Y m e .W.O) Wﬂ. A/. Mm
! .5 £ g 1 g IR stidtviiuior-JM
. [} “w lmAW B . -
§ R: = o 4 nw
v . NS - By ye
00'1 o = = Dt smcfineve LY 2
1 . 20 o ()&
O g25= G5 )
OF - o 0 £ b .
-1 G- “3 “3 . (S
1 mz [N -1 = o ) - =Y w m m
N B3 mm+ .hm..mﬁ+ . | 25 g . sl » °_3
1 2 ‘2 2 “ 29 N 8nl &o A0Sz/aM°0
AP . t . 32T 387 e
. 0 © | Yozt e . E g
3] - ” -38 . s :
] 14 L= 82o 8 =) = e ’
. v 8 * eat . = ]
 BxEx Br e S g :
e 14 ¢ . et <5G ° €n
O — d NIy . xS0 ] =0
2L — s.3 ¥2s £2 g
) " 7071 .ﬁmm #9382 aclre
' . al g | 8 Tond
f L v
e 101 .
- o e e e e e e e o e e e e e e e
't 133HS 338
QIAOHIIY 31vQ NOILAIWOSIA SNOISIAZY . ) . A3y




